Penn Medicine

Rehabilitation

Inpatient Rehabilitation Outcomes

Overall Program Score Card

Penn Medicine Rehabilitation Outcomes

January 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021

All Programs
Stroke

Traumatic
Brain Injury

Non-Traumatic
Brain Injury

Traumatic Spinal
Cord Injury

Non-Traumatic
Spinal Cord Injury

Amputee

GENDER
54.4% Male

45. 6% Female

Number of Average
Patients Age (Years)
1,240 61.2

232 64.4

30 61.1

114 60

8 59

103 60.8

51 59.8

Average
Length of
Stay (Days)

14.2
15.2
10.5

12.7

17

17.1

12.7

Discharge
to Home

70.7%
69.8%
60.0%

64.9%

87.5%

71.8%

56.9%

QUALITY INITIATIVE DATA UNASSISTED FALL RATE

FY21*: 1.5 (Rate per 1,000 patient days)
Overall # of Falls: 29

76.86%"
Top Box Likelihood
to Recommend

(# of patients giving a top score of '5’)

All Programs -

Patients

Age Group (Years) Treated in 2021

18-44
45-64
65-74
75+
TOTAL

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic

Native American
Asian

Black

Pacific Islander
White
Unassigned

178
468
383
211
1,240

Patients
Treated in 2021

48
<
46
519
1
570
74

*FY21 (July 1, 2020 — June 30, 2021)

PennRehab.org

6/24




% Penn Medicine Inpatient Rehabilitation Outcomes

Rehabilitation Stroke Program Score Card

GENDER: CHANGE IN SELF CARE: . O/ *
51.3% Mal 8.1 - Penn Medicine 7? 8B6 /O
270 IGIE Rehabilitation . °.P oX
48.7% Female 11.4 - Region Adjusted Likelihood to

Recommend

(# of patients giving

CHANGE IN MOBILITY: AR

DC 22.5 - Penn Medicine *FY21 (July 1, 2020 — June 30, 2021)
TO HOME: Rehabilitation

69.8% 29.3 - Region Adjusted

AVERAGE

. PATIENT DAYS:
itg;:kgr;up(Years) ?c::zzsin 2021 # OF 1 5 2
18-44 16 PATIENTS:

45-64 94

65-74 68
. = 2 3 2 PennRehab.org

TOTAL 232 Outcomes January 1,2021 - December 31, 2021




Traumatic Brain Injury Program
Score Card

% Penn MediCiDG Inpatient Rehabilitation Outcomes

Rehabilitation

TBI - Patients

TOTAL 30

GENDER: CHANGE IN SELF CARE: 76.860/0*
o 11.3 - Penn Medicine
76.7% Male Rehabilitation Top Box
23.3% Female 11.4 - Region Adjusted Likelihood to
Recommend
bC CHANGE IN MOBILITY: e oy
26.3 - Penn Medicine *FY21 (July 1, 2020 — June 30, 2021)
TO HOME: Rehabilitation
o ) :
60% 31.0 - Region Adjusted AVERAGE

PATIENT DAYS:

Age Group (Years) Treated in 2021 # O F 1 O 5
18-44 7 . )

1844 ’ PATIENTS:

;g;ﬂ 3 3 o PennRehab.org

Outcomes January 1,2021 - December 31, 2021




Non-Traumatic Brain Injury
Program Score Card

GENDER: CHANGE IN SELF CARE: O/ *
8.2 - Penn Medicine 76'86 /O

% Penn MediCiDG Inpatient Rehabilitation Outcomes

Rehabilitation

(o)
39.5% Male Rehabilitation . To.p Box
CUSVREEIEE 11,0 - Region Adjusted Likelihood to
Recommend
bC CHANGE IN MOBILITY: e ey
21.0 - Penn Medicine *FY21 (July 1, 2020 — June 30, 2021)
TO HOME: Rehabilitation
o . :
64.9 /O 287 - Reglon AdJUSted AVERAGE

. PATIENT DAYS:
,IL\\I;:IC-iroup(Years) ?c::zzsin 2021 # OF 1 2 7
18-44 23 PATIENTS:

45-64 35

65-74 37
. B 60 PennRehab.org

TOTAL 114 Outcomes January 1,2021 - December 31, 2021




Traumatic Spinal Cord Injury
Program Score Card

GENDER: CHANGE IN SELF CARE: O/ *
17.6 - Penn Medicine 76‘86 /O

% Penn MediCiDG Inpatient Rehabilitation Outcomes

Rehabilitation

87.5% Male Rehabilitation Top Box
12.5% Female 15.6 - Region Adjusted Likelihood to
Recommend
bC CHANGE IN MOBILITY: e
36.6 - Penn Medicine *FY21 (July 1, 2020 — June 30, 2021)
TO HOME: Rehabilitation
) : :
87.5% 37.0 - Region Adjusted AVERAGE

PATIENT DAYS:

TSCI - Patients

Age Group (Years) Treated in 2021 # 0 F 1 7

18-44 2

2 PATIENTS:

;g;ﬂ 11” 5 9 PennRehab.org
TOTAL 8 Outcomes January 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021




n-Traumatic Spinal Cord Injury
Program Score Card

Penn MediCiDG 1 Inpatient Rehabilitation Outcomes

Rehabilitation

GENDER: CHANGE IN SEL.F.CARE: 76.860/0*
o 13.6 - Penn Medicine
57.3% Male Rehabilitation Top Box
42.7% Female 14.2 - Region Adjusted Likelihood to
Recommend
bC CHANGE IN MOBILITY: e oy
30.7 - Penn Medicine *FY21 (July 1, 2020 — June 30, 2021)
TO HOME: Rehabilitation
o ) :
71.8% 34.9 - Region Adjusted AVERAGE

. PATIENT DAYS:
;Il-\\gzcé:r-oup(Years) ?c::zzsin 2021 # OF 1 7 1
18-44 12 PATIENTS:

45-64 46

65-74 29
) 16 1 03 PennRehab.org

TOTAL 1 03 Outcomes January 1,2021 - December 31, 2021




% Penn Medicine Inpatient Rehabilitation Outcomes

Rehabilitation Amputee Program Score Card

GENDER: CHANGE IN SELF CARE: 76.860/0*
o 8.9 - Penn Medicine
74.5% Male Rehabilitation Top Box
35.5% Female 10.8 - Region Adjusted Likelihood to
Recommend
bC CHANGE IN MOBILITY: e oy
27.3 - Penn Medicine *FY21 (July 1, 2020 — June 30, 2021)
TO HOME: Rehabilitation
o ) :
56.9% 27.7 - Region Adjusted AVERAGE

. PATIENT DAYS:
Q;nep;trii;(Years) ?c::zzsin 2021 # OF 1 2 7

1644 3 PATIENTS:

;,::4 ;5 5 1 PennRehab.org

TOTAL 51 Outcomes January 1,2021 - December 31, 2021
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