

### Inpatient Rehabilitation Outcomes Overall Program Score Card

### Penn Medicine Rehabilitation Outcomes January 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021

	Number of Patients	Average Age (Years)	Average Length of Stay (Days)	Discharge to Home
All Programs	1,240	61.2	14.2	70.7%
Stroke	232	64.4	15.2	69.8%
Traumatic Brain Injury	30	61.1	10.5	60.0%
Non-Traumatic Brain Injury	114	60	12.7	64.9%
Traumatic Spinal Cord Injury	8	59	17	87.5%
Non-Traumatic Spinal Cord Injury	103 <b>/</b>	60.8	17.1	71.8%
Amputee	51	59.8	12.7	56.9%

**GENDER** 54.4% Male 45. 6% Female

#### **QUALITY INITIATIVE DATA UNASSISTED FALL RATE**

FY21\*: 1.5 (Rate per 1,000 patient days)

Overall # of Falls: 29

## 76.86%\* Top Box Likelihood to Recommend

(# of patients giving a top score of '5')

All Programs - Age Group (Years)	Patients Treated in 2021
18-44	178
45-64	468
65-74	383
75+	211
TOTAL	1,240

Race/Ethnicity	Patients Treated in 2021
Hispanic	48
Native American	3
Asian	46
Black	519
Pacific Islander	1
White	570
Unassigned	74

\*FY21 (July 1, 2020 – June 30, 2021)

PennRehab.org



### Inpatient Rehabilitation Outcomes Stroke Program Score Card

### **GENDER:**

51.3% Male 48.7% Female

**DC TO HOME:**69.8%

### **CHANGE IN SELF CARE:**

8.1 - Penn Medicine Rehabilitation

11.4 - Region Adjusted

### **CHANGE IN MOBILITY:**

22.5 - Penn Medicine Rehabilitation

29.3 - Region Adjusted

Stroke - Age Group (Years)	Patients Treated in 2021
18-44	16
45-64	94
65-74	68
75+	54
TOTAL	232

# OF PATIENTS: 232

76.86%\*
Top Box
Likelihood to
Recommend

(# of patients giving a top score of '5')

\*FY21 (July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021)

# AVERAGE PATIENT DAYS: 15.2

PennRehab.org



### Inpatient Rehabilitation Outcomes Traumatic Brain Injury Program Score Card

### **GENDER:**

76.7% Male 23.3% Female

### CHANGE IN MOBILITY:

11.4 - Region Adjusted

11.3 - Penn Medicine

**CHANGE IN SELF CARE:** 

Rehabilitation

26.3 - Penn Medicine Rehabilitation

31.0 - Region Adjusted

DC TO HOME: 60%

TBI - Age Group (Years)	Patients Treated in 2021
18-44	7
45-64	7
65-74	9
75+	7
TOTAL	30

# OF PATIENTS: 30

76.86%\*
Top Box
Likelihood to
Recommend

(# of patients giving a top score of '5')

\*FY21 (July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021)

# AVERAGE PATIENT DAYS: 10.5

PennRehab.org



## Inpatient Rehabilitation Outcomes Non-Traumatic Brain Injury Program Score Card

### **GENDER:**

39.5% Male 60.5% Female

### **CHANGE IN SELF CARE:**

8.2 - Penn Medicine Rehabilitation

11.0 - Region Adjusted

**DC TO HOME:**64.9%

### **CHANGE IN MOBILITY:**

21.0 - Penn Medicine Rehabilitation

28.7 - Region Adjusted

NTBI - Age Group (Years)	Patients Treated in 2021
18-44	23
45-64	35
65-74	37
75+	19
TOTAL	114

# OF PATIENTS: 60

76.86%\*
Top Box
Likelihood to
Recommend

(# of patients giving a top score of '5')

\*FY21 (July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021)

# AVERAGE PATIENT DAYS: 12.7

PennRehab.org



## Inpatient Rehabilitation Outcomes Traumatic Spinal Cord Injury Program Score Card

### **GENDER:**

87.5% Male 12.5% Female

**DC TO HOME:**87.5%

### **CHANGE IN SELF CARE:**

17.6 - Penn Medicine Rehabilitation

15.6 - Region Adjusted

### **CHANGE IN MOBILITY:**

36.6 - Penn Medicine Rehabilitation

37.0 - Region Adjusted

Patients Treated in 2021
2
2
3
1
8

# OF PATIENTS: **59** 

76.86%\*
Top Box
Likelihood to
Recommend

(# of patients giving a top score of '5')

\*FY21 (July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021)

# AVERAGE PATIENT DAYS: 17

PennRehab.org



### **Inpatient Rehabilitation Outcomes Non-Traumatic Spinal Cord Injury Program Score Card**

### **GENDER:**

57.3% Male 42.7% Female

DC

71.8%

## TO HOME:

#### **CHANGE IN SELF CARE:**

13.6 - Penn Medicine Rehabilitation

14.2 - Region Adjusted

### **CHANGE IN MOBILITY:**

30.7 - Penn Medicine Rehabilitation

34.9 - Region Adjusted

NTSCI - Age Group (Years)	Patients Treated in 2021
18-44	12
45-64	46
65-74	29
75+	16
TOTAL	103

# OF **PATIENTS:** 103

76.86%\* Top Box Likelihood to Recommend

> (# of patients giving a top score of '5')

\*FY21 (July 1, 2020 – June 30, 2021)

### **AVERAGE PATIENT DAYS:** 17.1

PennRehab.org



### Inpatient Rehabilitation Outcomes Amputee Program Score Card

### **GENDER:**

74.5% Male 35.5% Female

### **CHANGE IN MOBILITY:**

10.8 - Region Adjusted

**CHANGE IN SELF CARE:** 

Rehabilitation

8.9 - Penn Medicine

27.3 - Penn Medicine Rehabilitation

27.7 - Region Adjusted

**DC TO HOME:**56.9%

 Amputee Patients

 Age Group (Years)
 Treated in 2021

 18-44
 3

 45-64
 28

 65-74
 15

 75+
 5

 TOTAL
 51

# OF PATIENTS: 51

76.86%\*
Top Box
Likelihood to
Recommend

(# of patients giving a top score of '5')

\*FY21 (July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021)

# AVERAGE PATIENT DAYS: 12.7

PennRehab.org